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Jackson Public Schools 
Commitments

භ A Strong Start

භ Innovative Teaching and Learning

භ Talented and Empowered Teams

භ Joyful Learning Environments

භ A Culture of Accountability and Excellence



Agenda

We have increased 
access to out-of-school 

time experiences 
(afterschool learning).

We are working to 
promote scholar 

attendance in 
afterschool.

We are focusing 
on writing instruction, 

with a particular 
emphasis on middle 

school.



3-Year Vision 
for Afterschool





Elementary Offerings



High School Offerings



1932 (Year 2022)

3375
(Year 2023 projected enrollment)     

3482(Year 2023)

Afterschool Enrollment



74.7

52.3

28.1

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Elementary Middle High
Elementary Middle High

Average Daily Attendance 
(October 2022 ʹ February 2023)



"Thank You" ELA Team!!!

ELA Content Area Sessions on Writing 
(Bailey Group & OTL)

MDE-Sponsored Writing Workshops 







Programming Strengths  

▪ Elementary parents are well-pleased with the Monday -
Friday after-care option.

▪ Feeder pattern leads are promisi78 rg
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Next Steps for Afterschool 
Programming  

▪ Develop long-term plan for sustainability of after-
school programs

▪ Work through transportation challenges

▪ Provide supportive learning conditions for all youth

▪ Elevate youth voice and choice
◼ Leverage all youth interests, knowledge, and lived    

experiences
▪ Show how STEAM can make a difference in youth’s                                             

lives and in their communities
◼ Make community and family connections



Afterschool Implications for 
Summer Planning

▪ Determine summer sites with cross-functional team 
planning (i.e., Transportation, Facilities, Food & Nutrition)

▪ Determine with OTL and student focus groups the 
academic structure of program

▪ JPS Partners provide enrichment support

▪ Revise summer enrollment process

▪ Work through transportation challenges

▪ Host a summer summit/family engagement expo that 
aligns program needs to the JPS Strategic Plan

▪ Support district summer reading initiatives during 
summer programming.



Summer Programming



Closing Take-aways

We have increased 
access to out-of-school 

time experiences 
(afterschool learning).

We are working to 
promote scholar 

attendance in 
afterschool. 

promote
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